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Application ID # 
AJ!Plicant Name: 
Street Address: 
Municipality: 
PAMS PIN: 
Latitude: 

Undertaking: 

Property 
Description: 

SBL38623 
Big Top Arcade In. 
1020 Boardwalk 
Seaside Heights County: I Ocean 
1527 60 I 
UTM 18S 4,421,996 m N Longitude: I UTM 18 S 579,40 I mE 

. ~ Rehabilitation: J [ JInterior [ ] Exterior IZI Both I II [ ] Elevation I
[ J Reconstruction: I IZI Within Existing Footprint, plus 2 feet [ ] Outside Existing Footprint 

The project includes the clean out and gutting of a two story 80-foot by 80-foot concrete commercial building. Everything 
was stripped down inside and out to the poured concrete and block superstructure. Dumpsters were purchased for debris 
removal and an extensive mold remediation throughout the entire building. The attached brick structure, located on the 
same ta..-x parcel, had electrical service repairs and replacement on the first floor. 

All aspects of new construction were completed in the following areas: total new electrical system including new 
transformer, complete new plumbing system, HVAC, six new 10 by 20 steel commercial security rollup doors with electric 
motors and manual doors. All concrete cracks and fissures were repaired aU new tile and carpet flooring was installed, 
interior and exterior paint was completed, extensive interior and exterior signage and props were installed. A new 6400 
square foot roof system was installed. The final step was the acquisition of all new arcade and food equipment. 

There are no historic properties affected within t.he project's area of potential effects, pursuant to 36 CFR 800.4(d)(l) for the 
following reason(s): (Check All That Applyl 

Historic Architecture: g Located in " Green Zone" (Areas determined by FEMNHPO to have low potential for above-ground historic properties) 

D Not 48 Years of Age 

~ Lacks Integrity of MaterialslDesign 

~ Not Within / In View of a National Register of Historic Places Listed / Eligible Historic District 

D Not a Building (per FEMA Definition) 

D Other ­ Lacks Distinctive Characteristics That Make It Individually E ligible for Listing on NRHP 

Archaeology: C8J Low Archaeological Potential: 

~ Located on Barrier Island 

~ Substantially Conforms to the Original Footprint 

C8J Located on Disturbed Soils 

D Not Located within 500 Feet of Waterways and/or Wetlands 

D Not Located on Well-drained Soils 

[8J Not Identified Within a Historic Property / Historic District 

Public Consultation J Federally Recognized Tribes, Certified Local Governments, Historic Preservation Commissions, etc: 

I 
/ 

/ HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE USE ONLY 

~I concur with this finding, 1 
o I do not concur with this finding for the following reason(s): 

--­ -Daniel D. Saunders ~ ~~ llfie?j¥Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer 

Architecture Reviewer J John P. Kurth i Archaeology Reviewer I John W. Martin 

Date Reviewed LJune II, 20 14 I 
ReqUIred DocumentatIOn : 00 Hlstonc Properties Map [EJ Solis Map [EJ USGS Quad 00 Property Photos 
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